M/s Cameo Corporate Services Ltd., (Cameo), Chennai (SEBI Registered RTA) to 
act as TNPL’s Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) has been renewed for a 
period of 2 (Two) years w.e.f. 01.03.2026 to 28.02.2028. 

6. Notice/Penalties Levied by the Stock Exchanges: 

a. The Board took note of the fine of Rupees Ninety Nine thousand One Hundred 
and Twenty only (Rs. 99,120/-) levied by BSE Limited (BSE) and National Stock 
Exchange (NSE) towards fines as per SEBI Master Circular No. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 (Chapter-VII (A)-
Penal Actions for Non-Compliance) – Non-compliance with the requirements

[...]

The Board further noted that the Company is now compliant 
with Regulation 17(1) (Composition of the Board) and Regulation 19(1)/ 19(2) 
(Constitution of all committees of the Board including Nomination and 
Remuneration Committee). 

b. The Board also took note of the fine of Rupees Seventeen Thousand Seven 
Hundred only (Rs.17,700/-) imposed by National Stock Exchange of India 
Limited (NSE) for delay in furnishing the details of related party transactions for 
the quarter ended 30th September, 2025, under the provisions of the SEBI 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.